

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 25-048
Construction of Utilities and Parking in Kitty Hollow Park in
Precinct 2 for Fort Bend County

Awarded 4/22/2025: Wilson Building Services, Inc. \$2,951,902.25
Funding: 2020 and 2023 Parks Bond

Company	Total Bid	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Wilson Building Services, Inc. Stafford, TX	\$2,951,902.25	150
Advanced Const. and Development, LLC Conroe, TX	\$3,140,819.00	180
Millis Equipment, LLC Missouri City, TX	\$3,321,174.55	192
Environmental Allies, LLC Houston, TX	\$3,497,709.50	180
Ballast Point Construction Inc. Katy, TX	\$3,518,617.05	192
Cracon, Inc. Alvin, TX	\$3,555,896.00	192
P2MG Houston, TX	\$3,794,422.00	192

BID TABULATION
KITTY HOLLOW PARK UTILITY PACKAGE
FORT BEND COUNTY

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Advanced Construction & Development				Ballast Point				Cracon				Mills				P2Mg				Environmental				Wilson					
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL								
SERIES 100- GENERAL																																	
100	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION (ASSUMED TO BE 3% OF TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST)	1	LS	\$	112,014.00	\$	112,014.00	\$	101,046.00	\$	101,046.00	\$	102,000.00	\$	102,000.00	\$	230,000.00	\$	230,000.00	\$	53,320.75	\$	53,320.75	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	80,000.00	\$	80,000.00		
101	PROJECT SIGN PER FBC STANDARD DETAILS. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH FBC AND ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO PURCHASING SIGN	1	EA	\$	1,980.00	\$	1,980.00	\$	1,438.00	\$	1,438.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	1,720.00	\$	1,720.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00		
102	BONDS (ASSUMED TO BE 1.5% OF TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST)	1	LS	\$	47,112.00	\$	47,112.00	\$	50,523.00	\$	50,523.00	\$	38,000.00	\$	38,000.00	\$	54,100.00	\$	54,100.00	\$	73,500.00	\$	73,500.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00		
				SERIES 100 TOTAL		\$		161,106.00	SERIES 100 TOTAL		\$		153,007.00	SERIES 100 TOTAL		\$		141,900.00	SERIES 100 TOTAL		\$		285,820.00	SERIES 100 TOTAL		\$		128,320.75	SERIES 100 TOTAL		\$		127,000.00
SERIES 200- STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION																																	
200	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE (MAX BID - \$2,000/MO)	5	MO	\$	412.60	\$	2,063.00	\$	2,300.00	\$	11,500.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	10,000.00		
201	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT STRUCTURES (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	1	EA	\$	715.00	\$	715.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	720.00	\$	720.00	\$	1,840.00	\$	1,840.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	\$	350.00	\$	350.00		
202	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	3913	LF	\$	1.10	\$	4,305.00	\$	2.75	\$	10,760.75	\$	2.00	\$	7,826.00	\$	2.90	\$	11,347.70	\$	10.75	\$	42,064.75	\$	3.00	\$	11,739.00	\$	3.50	\$	13,695.50		
203	TPOES GENERAL PERMIT NO. TDR 150000. NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) APPLICATION FEES (CONTRACTOR'S NOI FEE SHALL BE FIXED PRICE OF \$225.00)	1	EA	\$	1,300.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	225.00	\$	225.00	\$	225.00	\$	225.00	\$	225.00	\$	225.00	\$	225.00	\$	225.00	\$	225.00	\$	225.00	\$	225.00	\$	225.00		
204	ROCK FILTER DAM (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	380	LF	\$	9.35	\$	3,553.00	\$	50.00	\$	19,000.00	\$	30.00	\$	11,400.00	\$	65.50	\$	24,890.00	\$	21.00	\$	7,980.00	\$	50.00	\$	19,000.00	\$	120.00	\$	45,600.00		
205	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE 1, WITH FIBER ROLLS; 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	2	EA	\$	152.00	\$	304.00	\$	288.00	\$	576.00	\$	78.00	\$	156.00	\$	111.00	\$	222.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	50.00	\$	100.00	\$	40.00	\$	80.00		
206	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE 2, WITH FIBER ROLLS; 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	3	EA	\$	152.00	\$	456.00	\$	288.00	\$	864.00	\$	119.00	\$	357.00	\$	96.50	\$	289.50	\$	650.00	\$	1,950.00	\$	50.00	\$	150.00	\$	40.00	\$	120.00		
				SERIES 200 TOTAL		\$		12,696.00	SERIES 200 TOTAL		\$		44,725.75	SERIES 200 TOTAL		\$		30,684.00	SERIES 200 TOTAL		\$		47,314.20	SERIES 200 TOTAL		\$		65,719.75	SERIES 200 TOTAL		\$		70,070.50
SERIES 300- SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK																																	
300	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	9	AC	\$	2,621.22	\$	23,591.00	\$	11,500.00	\$	103,500.00	\$	16,500.00	\$	148,500.00	\$	4,510.00	\$	40,590.00	\$	4,250.00	\$	38,250.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	99,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	108,000.00		
301	IMPORTED SOIL	29135	CY	\$	28.47	\$	829,552.00	\$	23.00	\$	670,105.00	\$	23.00	\$	670,105.00	\$	23.50	\$	684,672.50	\$	13.00	\$	378,755.00	\$	24.00	\$	699,240.00	\$	20.00	\$	582,700.00		
302	SELECTED BORROW FOR FUTURE BUILDING PAD (IMPORTED SOIL)	2330	CY	\$	39.47	\$	94,966.00	\$	23.00	\$	53,590.00	\$	24.50	\$	57,085.00	\$	27.00	\$	62,910.00	\$	15.75	\$	36,697.50	\$	29.00	\$	67,570.00	\$	20.00	\$	46,600.00		
303	SELECTED BORROW FOR FUTURE BUILDING PAD (IMPORTED CLAY)	333	CY	\$	73.24	\$	24,389.00	\$	115.00	\$	38,295.00	\$	29.00	\$	9,667.00	\$	33.50	\$	11,155.50	\$	35.00	\$	11,655.00	\$	29.00	\$	9,667.00	\$	40.00	\$	13,300.00		
304	TREE PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	296	LF	\$	1.65	\$	489.00	\$	12.00	\$	3,552.00	\$	7.00	\$	2,072.00	\$	18.50	\$	5,476.00	\$	37.00	\$	10,952.00	\$	5.00	\$	1,480.00	\$	3.00	\$	888.00		
305	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND PLACE AND COMPACT ONSITE OR STOCKPILE ONSITE	360	CY	\$	6.48	\$	2,333.00	\$	10.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	5.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	14.50	\$	5,220.00	\$	15.75	\$	5,670.00	\$	19.00	\$	6,840.00	\$	25.00	\$	9,000.00		
				SERIES 300 TOTAL		\$		972,320.00	SERIES 300 TOTAL		\$		872,642.00	SERIES 300 TOTAL		\$		889,219.00	SERIES 300 TOTAL		\$		810,024.00	SERIES 300 TOTAL		\$		481,979.50	SERIES 300 TOTAL		\$		760,508.00
SERIES 400- DEMOLITION																																	
401	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING TREES, ALL SIZES, AS SHOWN ON APPROVED PLANS AND COORDINATED WITH OWNER	27	EA	\$	540.00	\$	14,580.00	\$	2,070.00	\$	55,890.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	48,600.00	\$	476.00	\$	12,852.00	\$	838.00	\$	22,626.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	36,450.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	94,500.00		
402	MULCH DEMOLISHED TREES AND SPREAD MULCH ONSITE (LOCATION TO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER PRIOR TO SPREADING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	LS	\$	5,400.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	10,100.00	\$	10,100.00	\$	15,250.00	\$	15,250.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00		
403	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF EXISTING FORESTED AREA AS SHOWN ON THE APPROVED PLANS AND COORDINATED WITH OWNER	1	AC	\$	12,420.00	\$	12,420.00	\$	11,500.00	\$	11,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	14,500.00	\$	14,500.00	\$	4,125.00	\$	4,125.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00		
404	CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED (ALL DEPTHS)	418	SY	\$	4.54	\$	1,897.00	\$	9.00	\$	3,762.00	\$	10.00	\$	4,180.00	\$	11.00	\$	4,598.00	\$	15.00	\$	6,270.00	\$	12.00	\$	5,016.00	\$	15.00	\$	6,270.00		
405	7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED	217	SY	\$	117.53	\$	25,503.00	\$	9.00	\$	1,953.00	\$	99.50	\$	21,991.50	\$	104.00	\$	22,568.00	\$	15.00	\$	3,255.00	\$	105.00	\$	11,085.00	\$	80.00	\$	17,360.00		
406	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	94	SY	\$	119.17	\$	11,202.00	\$	9.00	\$	846.00	\$	6.00	\$	564.00	\$	4.95	\$	465.30	\$	7.25	\$	681.50	\$	12.00	\$	1,128.00	\$	65.00	\$	6,110.00		
407	4"x12" CONCRETE CURB TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED	136	LF	\$	11.18	\$	1,521.00	\$	6.00	\$	816.00	\$	15.00	\$	2,040.00	\$	12.50	\$	1,700.00	\$	2.50	\$	340.00	\$	20.00	\$	2,720.00	\$	10.00	\$	1,260.00		
408	1 1/4" FORCE MAIN TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	305	LF	\$	27.00	\$	8,235.00	\$	23.00	\$	7,015.00	\$	10.50	\$	3,202.50	\$	14.50	\$	4,432.50	\$	5.00	\$	1,525.00	\$	22.00	\$	6,710.00	\$	2.00	\$	610.00		
409	CHAIN LINK FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	689	LF	\$	2.16	\$	1,489.00	\$	6.00	\$	4,134.00	\$	6.00	\$	4,134.00	\$	5.75	\$	3,961.25	\$	15.00	\$	10,335.00	\$	15.00	\$	10,335.00	\$	7.00	\$	4,823.00		
410	SANITARY CLEANOUT TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	6	EA	\$	162.00	\$	972.00	\$	1,440.00	\$	1,440.00	\$	180.00	\$	1,080.00	\$	172.00	\$	1,032.00	\$	250.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	225.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	500.00	\$	3,000.00		
411	SANITARY SEWER TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	408	LF	\$	37.80	\$	15,432.00	\$	19.00	\$	7,752.00	\$	408.00	\$	4,886.00	\$	14.50	\$	5,916.00	\$	15.00	\$	6,120.00	\$	22.00	\$	8,976.00	\$	10.00	\$	4,080.00		
412	4" PVC WATER LINE TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	218	LF	\$	37.80	\$	8,241.60	\$	19.00	\$	4,142.00	\$	18.00	\$	3,924.00	\$	16.00	\$	3,488.00	\$	15.00	\$	3,270.00	\$	21.00	\$	4,578.00	\$	10.00	\$	2,180.00		
413	TELEPHONE PEDESTAL TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH UTILITY OWNER FOR PROPER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL.	1	EA	\$	216.00	\$	216.00	\$	1,150.00	\$	1,150.00	\$	400.00	\$	400.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	650.00	\$	650.00	\$	900.00	\$	900.00	\$	750.00	\$	750.00		
414	MAINTENANCE SHED, INCLUDING FOUNDATION, UTILITIES, AND APURTENANCES TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	1	LS	\$	2,412.00	\$	2,412.00	\$	5,750.00	\$	5,750.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	2,460.00	\$	2,460.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00		
415	MAINTENANCE BUILDING, INCLUDING BUILDING, FOUNDATION, UTILITIES, APURTENANCES, AND BOLLARDS TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	1	LS	\$	3,992.00	\$	3,992.00	\$	17,250.00	\$	17,250.00	\$	44,000.00	\$	44,000.00	\$	6,760.00	\$	6,760.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00		
416	SPLASH PAD, INCLUDING ALL CONCRETE, UTILITIES, PUMP EQUIPMENT, AND FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	1	LS	\$	4,860.00	\$	4,860.00	\$	3,450.00	\$	3,450.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	8,960.00	\$	8,960.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00		
417	RESTROOM BUILDING INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED UTILITIES TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	1	LS	\$	1,913.00	\$	1,913.00	\$	5,750.00	\$	5,750.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	6,760.00	\$	6,760.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00		
418	MAILBOX TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED, CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH USPS	3	EA	\$	151.33	\$	454.00	\$	2,032.00	\$	6,096.00	\$	300.00	\$	900.00	\$	256.00	\$	768.00	\$	250.00	\$	750.00	\$	650.00	\$	1,950.00	\$	100.00	\$	300.00		
419	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING SUB-BASE AND SUBGRADE	6829	SY	\$	14.26	\$	97,355.00	\$	9.00	\$	61,461.00	\$	18.00	\$	122,922.00	\$	5.50	\$	37,559.50	\$	10.75	\$	73,411.75	\$	10.00	\$	68,290.00	\$	4.00	\$	27,316.00		
420	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING ASPHALT SIDEWALK (ALL DEPTHS)	1778	SY	\$	9.00	\$	24,964.00	\$	9.00	\$	16,002.00	\$	7.00	\$	12,446.00	\$	6.00	\$	10,668.00	\$	10.75	\$	19,113.50	\$	10.00	\$	17,780.00	\$	4.00	\$	7,112.00		
421	SPLOOT TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	1	EA	\$	216.00	\$	216.00	\$	288.00	\$	288.00	\$	120.00	\$	120.00	\$	407.00	\$	407.00	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00		
422	GRILL AND RENC TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	1	EA	\$	432.00	\$	432.00	\$	800.00	\$	800.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,270.00	\$	1,270.00	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	300.00	\$	300.00		
423	PARKING SIGN TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OR RELOCATED	1	EA	\$	324.00	\$	324.00	\$	345.00	\$	345.00	\$																					

510	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$	7,103.50	\$	14,207.00	\$	7,878.00	\$	15,756.00	\$	8,850.00	\$	17,700.00	\$	9,410.00	\$	18,820.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	19,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	15,000.00		
511	10" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER BY OPEN CUT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PLUGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	2046	LF	\$	78.41	\$	160,419.00	\$	81.00	\$	165,726.00	\$	63.00	\$	128,898.00	\$	76.50	\$	156,519.00	\$	78.00	\$	159,588.00	\$	80.00	\$	163,680.00	\$	45.00	\$	92,070.00		
512	10" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER BY BORE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	86	LF	\$	216.00	\$	18,576.00	\$	194.00	\$	16,684.00	\$	58.00	\$	4,988.00	\$	314.00	\$	27,004.00	\$	200.00	\$	17,200.00	\$	450.00	\$	38,700.00	\$	200.00	\$	17,200.00		
513	8" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER BY OPEN CUT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PLUGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	100	LF	\$	67.36	\$	6,736.00	\$	70.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	49.00	\$	4,900.00	\$	83.50	\$	8,350.00	\$	75.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	155.00	\$	15,500.00	\$	50.00	\$	5,000.00		
514	4" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER BY OPEN CUT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PLUGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	75	LF	\$	48.73	\$	3,655.00	\$	67.00	\$	5,025.00	\$	51.00	\$	3,825.00	\$	59.50	\$	4,462.50	\$	78.00	\$	5,850.00	\$	60.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	40.00	\$	3,000.00		
515	10" 150PS PRESSURED RATED C900 DRI8 PVC SANITARY SEWER BY OPEN CUT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PLUGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	18	LF	\$	175.00	\$	3,150.00	\$	304.00	\$	5,472.00	\$	162.00	\$	2,916.00	\$	207.00	\$	3,726.00	\$	108.00	\$	1,944.00	\$	95.00	\$	1,710.00	\$	250.00	\$	4,500.00		
516	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	9	EA	\$	3,888.00	\$	34,992.00	\$	7,086.00	\$	63,774.00	\$	5,100.00	\$	45,900.00	\$	5,080.00	\$	45,720.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	85,500.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	18,000.00		
517	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$	1,620.00	\$	1,620.00	\$	2,300.00	\$	2,300.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	11,100.00	\$	11,100.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	750.00	\$	750.00		
518	12" HOPE STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	190	LF	\$	61.56	\$	11,697.00	\$	71.00	\$	13,490.00	\$	55.00	\$	10,450.00	\$	65.00	\$	12,350.00	\$	125.00	\$	23,750.00	\$	95.00	\$	10,450.00	\$	35.00	\$	6,650.00		
519	18" X 18" LANDSCAPE INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	EA	\$	810.00	\$	1,620.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	1,340.00	\$	2,680.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	850.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00		
520	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	5352	LF	\$	1.08	\$	5,795.00	\$	2.00	\$	10,704.00	\$	2.00	\$	10,704.00	\$	3.70	\$	19,802.40	\$	10.00	\$	53,520.00	\$	1.00	\$	5,352.00	\$	1.00	\$	5,352.00		
					SERIES 500 TOTAL		\$	574,985.00		SERIES 500 TOTAL		\$	665,862.00		SERIES 500 TOTAL		\$	623,205.00		SERIES 500 TOTAL		\$	564,316.40		SERIES 500 TOTAL		\$	644,730.00		SERIES 500 TOTAL		\$	717,302.00
SERIES 600: ELECTRICAL AND FIBER																																	
601	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 4" SCH 80 PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	3874	LF	\$	15.66	\$	60,667.00	\$	17.00	\$	65,858.00	\$	22.00	\$	85,228.00	\$	20.50	\$	79,417.00	\$	65.00	\$	251,810.00	\$	21.00	\$	81,354.00	\$	12.00	\$	46,488.00		
602	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 2" SCH 80 PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	1218	LF	\$	25.92	\$	31,571.00	\$	39.00	\$	47,442.00	\$	17.00	\$	20,706.00	\$	23.50	\$	28,623.00	\$	55.00	\$	66,980.00	\$	19.00	\$	23,142.00	\$	8.00	\$	9,744.00		
603	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 4" HOPE TELECOM CONDUIT	3694	LF	\$	22.68	\$	83,780.00	\$	22.00	\$	81,268.00	\$	26.00	\$	96,044.00	\$	18.50	\$	68,339.00	\$	65.00	\$	240,110.00	\$	95.00	\$	72,035.00	\$	15.00	\$	55,430.00		
604	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 2" HOPE TELECOM CONDUIT	1099	LF	\$	24.84	\$	27,300.00	\$	18.00	\$	19,782.00	\$	21.00	\$	23,079.00	\$	22.50	\$	24,727.50	\$	55.00	\$	60,445.00	\$	15.00	\$	16,485.00	\$	10.00	\$	10,990.00		
605	SUPPLY AND INSTALL PULL BOX	12	EA	\$	2,700.00	\$	32,400.00	\$	20,125.00	\$	241,500.00	\$	1,950.00	\$	23,400.00	\$	2,490.00	\$	29,880.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	14,400.00		
					SERIES 600 TOTAL		\$	235,718.00		SERIES 600 TOTAL		\$	431,550.00		SERIES 600 TOTAL		\$	248,457.00		SERIES 600 TOTAL		\$	230,986.50		SERIES 600 TOTAL		\$	637,355.00		SERIES 600 TOTAL		\$	211,014.00
SERIES 700: PAVING																																	
700	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH 2" SAND BASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	2096	SY	\$	59.61	\$	124,940.00	\$	66.00	\$	138,336.00	\$	54.00	\$	113,184.00	\$	71.50	\$	149,864.00	\$	62.00	\$	129,952.00	\$	63.00	\$	132,048.00	\$	65.00	\$	136,240.00		
701	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	4359	SY	\$	43.46	\$	189,448.00	\$	57.00	\$	248,463.00	\$	59.00	\$	257,181.00	\$	62.50	\$	272,437.50	\$	65.00	\$	283,335.00	\$	66.50	\$	289,873.50	\$	75.00	\$	326,925.00		
702	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	5757	SY	\$	49.72	\$	286,210.00	\$	67.00	\$	385,719.00	\$	80.00	\$	460,560.00	\$	64.00	\$	368,448.00	\$	75.00	\$	413,775.00	\$	71.00	\$	408,747.00	\$	80.00	\$	460,560.00		
703	8" SUBGRADE PREPARATION, INCLUDES PROOF-ROLLING, MIXING STABILIZER OR SCARIFYING AND COMPACTING TO 95% OF ASTM D 698	11257	SY	\$	4.32	\$	48,631.00	\$	6.00	\$	67,542.00	\$	7.00	\$	78,799.00	\$	5.75	\$	64,727.75	\$	30.00	\$	337,710.00	\$	7.00	\$	78,799.00	\$	5.75	\$	64,727.75		
704	HYDRATED LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (8% BY DRY UNIT WEIGHT), REFERENCE GEOTECHNICAL STUDY BY TERRACON, PROJECT NO. 97235079	396	TON	\$	446.49	\$	176,809.00	\$	380.00	\$	150,480.00	\$	380.00	\$	150,480.00	\$	381.00	\$	150,876.00	\$	352.00	\$	139,392.00	\$	340.00	\$	134,640.00	\$	370.00	\$	146,520.00		
705	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	3576	LF	\$	4.49	\$	16,068.00	\$	6.00	\$	21,456.00	\$	10.00	\$	35,760.00	\$	5.00	\$	17,880.00	\$	10.00	\$	35,760.00	\$	5.25	\$	18,774.00	\$	4.00	\$	14,304.00		
706	TRAFFIC SIGNS ("ACCESSIBLE PARKING"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	11	EA	\$	37.82	\$	416.00	\$	811.00	\$	950.00	\$	10,450.00	\$	873.00	\$	9,603.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	13,750.00	\$	805.00	\$	8,855.00	\$	350.00	\$	3,850.00				
707	4" SOLID WHITE TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING, INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	4632	LF	\$	0.58	\$	2,703.00	\$	1.00	\$	4,632.00	\$	1.50	\$	6,948.00	\$	1.10	\$	5,095.20	\$	5.25	\$	24,318.00	\$	1.00	\$	4,632.00	\$	1.00	\$	4,632.00		
708	ADA CURB RAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	7	EA	\$	702.00	\$	4,914.00	\$	2,070.00	\$	14,490.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	29,400.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	16,800.00	\$	1,025.00	\$	7,175.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	24,500.00		
709	CONCRETE WHEELSTOPPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	11	EA	\$	140.45	\$	1,545.00	\$	161.00	\$	1,771.00	\$	265.00	\$	2,915.00	\$	154.00	\$	1,694.00	\$	385.00	\$	4,235.00	\$	385.00	\$	4,235.00	\$	100.00	\$	1,100.00		
710	18" THICK CONCRETE CURB/RAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	269	SY	\$	48.60	\$	13,074.00	\$	129.00	\$	34,701.00	\$	175.00	\$	47,075.00	\$	135.00	\$	36,315.00	\$	121.00	\$	32,549.00	\$	120.00	\$	32,280.00	\$	120.00	\$	32,280.00		
711	12" PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK PAVEMENT MARKING	240	LF	\$	3.39	\$	813.00	\$	2.50	\$	600.00	\$	4.00	\$	960.00	\$	4.90	\$	1,176.00	\$	25.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	3.00	\$	720.00	\$	10.00	\$	2,400.00		
712	THERMOPLASTIC HANDICAP SYMBOL, PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKING, INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	11	EA	\$	918.00	\$	10,098.00	\$	236.00	\$	2,596.00	\$	400.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	264.00	\$	2,904.00	\$	350.00	\$	3,850.00	\$	275.00	\$	3,025.00	\$	500.00	\$	5,500.00		
713	4" RED PAINTED FIRE LANE STRIPING PER FORTBEND COUNTY FIRE CODE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1673	LF	\$	1.62	\$	2,711.00	\$	2.10	\$	3,513.30	\$	3.00	\$	5,019.00	\$	2.15	\$	3,596.95	\$	5.25	\$	8,783.25	\$	2.00	\$	3,346.00	\$	5.00	\$	8,365.00		
					SERIES 700 TOTAL		\$	878,380.00		SERIES 700 TOTAL		\$	1,083,220.30		SERIES 700 TOTAL		\$	1,101,417.40		SERIES 700 TOTAL		\$	1,458,584.25		SERIES 700 TOTAL		\$	1,133,974.50		SERIES 700 TOTAL		\$	1,231,903.75
SERIES 800: LANDSCAPE																																	
800	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	85,000	SF	\$	0.13	\$	11,016.00	\$	0.07	\$	5,950.00	\$	0.09	\$	7,650.00	\$	0.10	\$	8,500.00	\$	0.85	\$	72,250.00	\$	0.10	\$	8,500.00	\$	0.07	\$	5,950.00		
801	TEMPORARY HANDWATERING (TWICE A WEEK)	2	MO	\$	3,780.00	\$	7,560.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	11,100.00	\$	22,200.00	\$	5,580.00	\$	11,160.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00		
					SERIES 800 TOTAL		\$	18,576.00		SERIES 800 TOTAL		\$	9,950.00		SERIES 800 TOTAL		\$	19,650.00		SERIES 800 TOTAL		\$	30,700.00		SERIES 800 TOTAL		\$	83,410.00		SERIES 800 TOTAL		\$	10,950.00
BID SUMMARY																																	
SERIES 100: GENERAL					\$																												
SERIES 200: STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION					\$		161,106.00		\$		153,007.00		\$		141,900.00		\$		285,820.00		\$		178,320.75		\$		116,350.00		\$		127,000.00		
SERIES 300: SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK					\$		12,696.00		\$		44,725.75		\$		30,684.00		\$		47,314.20		\$		65,719.75		\$		41,464.00		\$		10,070.50		
SERIES 400: DEMOLITION					\$		974,230.00		\$		872,642.00		\$		889,219.00		\$		100,024.00		\$		481,979.50		\$		883,787.00		\$		760,508.00		
SERIES 500: UTILITIES					\$		27,038.00		\$		257,660.00		\$		399,650.00		\$		596,025.00		\$		250,596.00		\$		379,318.00		\$		248,221.00		
SERIES 600: ELECTRICAL AND FIBER					\$		235,718.00		\$		431,550.00		\$		248,457.00		\$		230,986.50		\$		637,355.00		\$		211,014.00		\$		137,032.00		
SERIES 700: PAVING					\$		878,380.00		\$		1,083,220.30		\$		1,203,131.00		\$		1,101,417.40		\$		1,458,584.25		\$		1,133,974.50		\$		1,231,903.75		
SERIES 800: LANDSCAPE					\$		18,576.00		\$		9,950.00		\$		19,650.00		\$		30,700.00		\$		83,410.00		\$		14,500.00		\$		10,950.00		
					Total Bid		\$	3,140,819.00		Total Bid		\$	3,518,617.05		Total Bid		\$	3,555,896.00		Total Bid		\$	3,321,174.55		Total Bid		\$	3,794,422.00		Total Bid		\$	2,951,902.50